In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

Company details

Company number

[ofsfs[elofsfofo

%

Companies House

TR |-

8ISXYAQ*
07/12/2019 #173
COMPANIES HOUSE m—

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full Iaopﬁttings Direct Limited - in Administration

bold black capitals.

=

2 |}

Administrator's name

Full forenamef(s)

Christopher Robert

Surname

Pole

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |E1e Snow Hill

Street l Snowhill Queensway

Post town |?irmingham

County/Region F

Postcode | [B—‘!TI_IG—IG—F’I;’*
Country | United Kingdom

Administrator’s name o

Full forenamels)

David John

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Pike

another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | 66 Queen Square

@ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street |
|
Post town l Bristol
County/Region r
st o s [1] [[s[e]
Country |t

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

| | Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= oz [Tz Tefelils

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= FOFT T

u Sign and date

A_dministrator's 5‘,9<f’?““'e

Signature

Signature date I_d—o_- E W E lg W’TW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Lontact name

Rachel Cutts

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

E Where to send

Company name

—

KPMG LLP

A St Nicholas House

31 Park Row

—_—

Nottingham

County/Region

= [w[e[+[ [el[Flal_

Country

[%st town

United Kingdom
f 0X L |
Telephone

07468352940

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O3 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number

Shopfittings Direct Ltd 03580800

In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Business and Property Courts in Birmingham Insolvency and Companies

List (ChD) CR-2019-BHM-000883
{full name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of {a)
186-192 High Rd, Iford, Essex, 1G1 1LR

{a) Insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the {b) 4th November 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

{b} Insert date of appointment

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b) [date of appointment], the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name Q_\QR-\J‘\-(LI) B v LA e e
signed \\\ J—/

Dated ‘L\ \’L_\\g




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts

Less: Amount{s} due to fixed charge holder(s) - Bibby Trade Factors Lid

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder{s) c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:

Leashold improvements

Plant & Machinery {includes Mannequinn development costs capitalised)

Fixture & Fittings

Computer Equipment

Investment in China subsidiary
Finished goods stock

Prepayments

R&D Tax credit

HMRC - VAT reclaim less PAYE
Directors Loan Account

Petty Cash

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:
Tota! uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
3,450,187 2,700,000
{2,891,822) {2,891,822)
558,365 {191,822)
558,365 {191,822)
30,511 -
174,946 35,000
79,544 30,000
45,615 -
110,000 -
900,122 100,000
103,480 -
172,846 172,846
581,723 581,723
85,407 -
282 -
2,284,476 919,569
2,842,841 919,569

Date 2\‘7'\‘0“




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employees Arrearsof Wages & Holiday Pay

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Bibby Trade Finance Facility

Conance Ltd - Trade Finance & FX Facility
Debts owed to flpating charge Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Uncharged assets
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured (trade} (non-preferential) creditors:

Natwest Bank

Trade creditors

Employees Redundancy & Pay in Lieu of Notice

Sales Ledger Credit balances

Fleximize Loan

Friars 738 Ltd (parent company funding)

Directors Loan Account

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down)
shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature

Estimated to

Realise
£ £

2,842,841 919,569
(57,677) (97,677}
2,745,164 821,892
2,745,164 821,892
{167,378}
2,745,164 654,514
{436,820) {436,820)
{529,977) (529,977)
(966,798) (966,798)
1,778,366 (312,284)
167,378
1,778,366 167,378
(48,536)
(4,310,909)
(249,662)
{92,470)
(66,667)
{3,942,041)
{1,228)
(B,544,135)
0 (191,822)
0 (312,284)
- (9,048,241)
200
- {9,048,041)

Date

2\ 2l




- - t HioN 00'05L'2T N30 WM ‘NOGNOT "TIiH ACAVS 0T- “3SACOH TIH A0AVS A1 ALK Xvd
- - tu oN 0L'85¢ vupyD Julucen] Urjeq FUOZ apErL 99i3 UMOL NLIIYSJ3 Hied [episnpul noBBurgnfv3 INVITVG) SvE43dvd SNIHZONOD
- - Efu auoN 6EST9L 0 [emsnpu yoa Lyl RuopeN aY¢, UtysJucs uaniBuog proy ARSNPU| (305 § ON DAL DNILNRIJ AVMNNIS] NYNDONOA
- - tfu uoN 1S'902'T WD WRUIEI ILISIG INH 'SUCZ apel] sa.j NABUOYZ 9LTOT ON AL170D AV14SI0 MOONIM WQ
- - e/ auoN 00891 dv¥ LINN ‘'ABHOD ‘QVOY GOOMIDNIY ¥ L1300 AV1dSIa
- - tfu uon £L'6EE'ES 460 £15 ‘JHIHSXYIE HONOTS HOOUEN'ICD 'OYOH NOLNOH T LINN ‘8NH NYIRLNOS, {3r1) IWNOULYNYILNI THY
- - s/ suoN [A2 44 IHG OTNG Y355N5 153 NIAVHIOVId ‘ANNIAV AZN108 ‘35NOH NOLAYd QILINIT SWILSAS VI
- - efu auoN VI ZTET T 6131 Jarsasii] KINCIOQIEN "BESY JWFHON ' IVN P4 SUBIEd S|RYSIEN v/L, vdN3d
- - efu auon 0t'805'9¥ VVE LLWD X3553 STUINIVHE 'ATTLON LVIHD '0CT INNANS ‘152M INNIAY O0Z PILSISOT TYNOLLVNG LNI 300WV13a
- - T auoN 00°889'S WLP ENS '24Y53IM, UOPUIMS ‘UCISIEIA YINOS ‘PRON (IYUIOLL 011 ONISVOYd IGO0
- - -.P. MON vﬂ.ommdm ZAS T30 Sn._un ﬁ-nx E!._n-.__uuoz .utnm SSIUISNE S0e|d 5,U0sSey ‘eI PR xen angald
- - fu N or'all JUIHSQHOALHIH ‘HLHOMIDCIHAMYS ‘TYOY NOLLYLS "SONLLIVIA FHL'ISNOH NITTV| JINVNIZ SSINISNE B LICTED
- - Ty o £9°0¥9'55 1B +88 3TVAN3SSOH "HIOOTMYHSAMVED ‘OVOY AJTNENE FSNOH MYHSMVYD Q) T3AVEL SLATIOD
- - [ SuoN TE'OEY'ST neawiy ‘g Jdy Joold paiyl Bujpiing (ey 19 ‘sewoD slezuco sinl 9P Ty 96| OILIWNE ANVANDD SOIMYNIHD
- - tu Suon 9T9LL gt S 860 "IYSIAISAIOM "YIUPPRY LIRS ey PROY YSEN ‘21U Q' 3| sAmdsig |33y WQD
- - efu auoN 00'PI0Y 3NV 35NOHHEALYM 430 Ndvd SSINISNE ISNOKYILYM (L LINM) 30¥d SINAVE BT (ST3 ¥3QHO NIW) 2@
- - ey BuoN 0S'P0Z T v WNNZHAANO YV SSINISNG ALVD 33IA8VD Wivam 35403 “3SNOH AINWAHY SAYIIN §2
- - eju Juon 96'TES 409 ITMS 'UGPUET U 2)35¥) Z-T 1LY SNOILMIOS 2LYHOJEOD YNOHOD
- - w/u ucN ISTLE'TS QL SAM ‘uoXWmUBNOM WiyBupieg ‘Proy 8D G QLT ONILLAdOHS TV.LIdVD
- - o)y woN 00°'390°E TOF EM "GHOMSUTWIYSY ‘Us3I0 AGPIOT) ‘A, LISAEW § ‘1A 9400595 s3I M yodrag
- * sfu o 51696 N ‘QHOALIHL "31VASA TWIHLSNTINI AYM NOSNIHAILS 35%1d H3IdWN 'FT 2 T SLINN QL1 ONIHSINI oszouxm_
- . ey WoN 36'80'0T V0L ENZ 'MIALNT ‘NMCISWIYE INYT HSEYINNTIA ‘OVOH NOSId3 ONINIINIDNI ~_m_
- - By UON ¥¥'LEE GHE 298 'USNGSS(RF 359 1IRg T5OU[ING POOM, 5qUIOC]) ‘FECH Yitd (915 [IRE=GE J_m_
- - Bfu suoN OY'EER'E HAT 995 ‘S183H HIMOMHILTT UM SQ¥IE T UNN] QLY SNOILYDIHEYd YavINHONIE
- - *u uoN 857481 9 ®yeld ‘00 09T ‘9/0VT FAGYININ "O'¥'S Xv10ag
- - efu voN 15'8LL'5T ¥ § N NHOA MIN ‘HiTJSYIN 'OVOY HAPS SE-9b (S} wsn sixy
- - */u auoN ozozy'er d15 13d “SRINYD ‘HONOYORYILId ‘QvOY Wil 3ovivaIA| 4L ONIONIS 3HIM J3LYWOLNV|
- - 8u uoN BY'6LT'E Fib 699 ‘SPUEPIA 359 ‘ARGRIO 9163 [EIShPU] BREUEID '€ HUN QL7 SL4IINOD N3dSV
- - eu SuoN 09°521°0T 105 SUN XPPIW HOULION 'Snuany ajepys3 qz/ez ‘Atidsia shim Ay SNDIS3C DIM ALEY|
- - ] WION 06'TS6E BZ 88N SIpLIGXN “aur] 538 ‘DOM 2Epug aL sTuy
- - su auoN STLOT'T S2JBPUHN 'SOT "PET AN Wies QL IvnsIATY
- - w/u N 00'0¥9'T FEAD TUIHSHDIMEYM ‘NOAY-NOJfrQNOLLYALS ‘NOLSHYIN BNCT TIVXDINE HL 6T AL ONHALIVINNYIN YHATY|
E - w/u SUON 0006887 dHT 90M ‘HIHSTYOALEIH 'GOOMNYHIYOT ‘AVM ONIHILS “3SNCH TIHIENHD QL7 NOLLDY ASNY.INNDJDY
- - efu uaN 00'8¥1 V3€ EOM 'ALUOMSNVINIDIE 'N3FUS AT1X083 ‘OVOd GOOMIIZYH 61 AL SIIVA ¥
- - By auoN 0T’ E6Y 438 TTLD ‘JPIeD 500 I9ISUAID kg ISuAD €T AS €
- - tfu susy §5'¢99 AL T aasagauey plopel] ‘AR AINSIaW SEd Andsaw 9§ YU pa7 dnels wanad 00T
104 SI¥S [EUCHIPUDD ] Ul JOHpaB Aq Py 3 T9pcatsod yum) JuBLIE] 30
Juwiep RNy dH Aunoes go anjes | Andas aeg AJundas Aue Jo sjelea | G 40 oy $5IppY JOUPILY JO ey

SHOLIJ34Y) 3avHl ANVAINOD



- - ey JuoN (373 A08 €31 ‘PIAYUIID ‘PEOY AQINN "SI BLIISNPU) SUET JIIN ‘G ISNOUIIEM SOLLSIDOT HLHOMYILLNY
- - e/ JUoN 05'55E N4Z 8137 RINSIS1583157 ‘UOIBIM ‘BUINY 159/, HO "IALIQ J[aMiRLD SIWIHLYY
- - sfu 3uoN 05°SL5'S TYE YYNG Xes3n5 150 BujuAals 199415 YBIH w08 PRUWT V1N
- - Wju JuoN 1586V Y 3NT ST3 'NOGNOT ‘QUCILVYLS ‘AVM SLY380Y XoI¥ P |BUOHELLIAIL) SI9jSSAN
- B Hu uoN 00'008'T XN8 LTMS 'NOGNO1 '133HLS 04043100 69 HINVE NYHLYNO!
- - wju oy 6rBZY'T XNT TEdH ‘SAONE ZANNCOAM HOIN "LIJHLS HOIM 12 ‘35N0H 3LIHM 3HL] NOS 3 LLINNIR'T
- - efu o 60TSH'BY INL 6TML PPIN “If § ‘PoY UOJpaa Widd olie) ALy (N} DNIYMBOS ST
- - ey uoN T6'67E'6E 106 0TVS “SI21515 UASS "PY YIRS ‘95 PT) 5331A435 Buin|ydoys sawuef|
- B wju WON reLet vz 18 ‘weylujunjg 135 Is|prid bE-EE JOO[] Yip '95NOH sweyie] PY] 218153 SUGLIOH
- - w/u suoN 00'2ZET'E 3L 8T8 'WYHDNIWYIE ‘GCOMAQYT 133815 QUVYMILS €5 SUIDNYH YIHS
- - eju suoN 00902t 249 1730 “AqiaQ ‘proy weyupioy “yied ssauisng suose ‘g un O112A0NI
- - tfu suoN LOEST'T N3QIMS ‘CGWTYI STZOT ‘52505 X08 Od Y SILSIDOT WML
- - tu auon Ob'8LL'E D59 STNL Wa) DBOUIAIS “JUISWIN ‘plaIpo0Ig § P¥1 S8H o2
- - wu uoN 8ETRY'L NOSIN PEU DHIOIQY( LS 93P "X [IBH Wi /TO6T YOINH eN IV NINAH
- - T uoN 00°000°¢ AST GOM ‘POOMUIRYALOG ‘INUAAY pOOMWIY ST P71 SARERID NAK
- - e/ auoN aULERY YNIHD IYHONYHS "A3Q"HDIL ONYTYDIMONODI SNYHONIW ‘OYON NMD NO1 582 00 SLIVYD 7 SIMY OYYMOH
- - B oN 09°90¥°7 HHY 8AQ “IOGIHAUNGCLS "LIULS QUOJMVLS T LNM JUNLINYNF LOVHINOD 3H
- - tfu uoN I5°00E'9 LSAY3F HONGTS NOOYFNIOD ‘aV0Y INHOHDIDVIE ‘ALVLST WIHISHANI ANIANL ¥ $201AH3S LHOIT4 J4IHASINGH
- - tju uoy P6€30'TET AT TO3 '¥2853 "WALSIHOTOD IH 3HLAH “Avm JONZTIVHD 9 T HINS SIDIAYIS LHOIZYS FUIHASINIH
- - t/u UoN ST'895EE S4€ 90M ‘TUIHSAHOALNAH ‘FIULSTT ANNIAY TVINNILNID “Nyvd IVINNIINID TOS) 431504 5 QHOIMYYD HIVIH
- - efu auoN TT0SY'ST £OTTTE “euily ‘noyzBuey *uidur) ‘peoy Buel Bues Buo) ZEPOVUL NOIFHOS ONVHIMA NOHZONYH
- - efu hon 95'78E DNL ¥5 ‘@13E3HS LSV (HLS TUAYS SHHOM NND LSIM 10 3HL CILIWN 3ddINY
- - Bfu auoN EIVLIETT TOEEE-ZD ‘EPOT BAOUIPIH “ACWILIYRd "0°°s NOILIQ3dS 3DIANISTIOD)
- - rfu UON £'629'SE OB LINL W)y ‘PI0JYSY ‘UIPIEWS ‘PROY UIPSIAPRG 'UIRg UIPIEIMW 417 114 va019)|
- - tfu SUoN 619951t Y39 TINS ‘WIYSIL) ‘PRUSADOEW 193105 3aid T 'Kno) vaqiy|  QLIAN (HLYON) SLNOLI v01D
- - efu uoy 00°001'2 PUR[RU| 5T WNG WEPPAYINK v 0 "4/ (RLsNpU| UmORLIRQ| Q11 GNY13YI 510032
- - efu oN 6.9 199 WLE TTdH "SXINE JNOIAM HOIH Nivd STINISNE XASSIUD ‘AVOY NOILYNOUOD QL1 WOASNIN QILINA $10035
- - fu oy 00°S68'TT OHT $Zdl XT0JHON ‘QHOLLIHL "A¥M SNIT3H LS| FISNERE
- - efu uon 00'S0%'LT AHOSIAQY dud
- - tfu uoN 00°'89¢E'y DY 608 '4SEIUT] "UOSIAN 1IN PLOLIIRM “HIN WIRINEN QL7 0I0) S0 LVHZLI
- - u UON Ot ¥S6'0EY [VNIHD U'd “IDNIADHE NSONVIM O0PSTE “ALID DNYDIVL ‘IN) QvOY SNILONOT BZTON INI AVIdSIQ 3NCAIT
- - Ty auoN 068767 H3% 8TOA FHIHSHEOA HIHON "SNIMIANDId "NOLIOYD ‘ISNOH QOOMHIYY SBNYHS W $S3YL NIFYDUIAS
- - i auoN 00°'0¥0'EZ 28L MM ‘NOUNOT 'SMIAN 135dVIN OT d4/24 ALND3
- - vy UoN /8PIF'T AGQE EOM 'JHIHSTUOILYIH ‘NIFHO AITNOKD "QYOM CHOALYM 6ET ik YYD 3719V
- - eju auoN ET'S5S'L XS0 OTNN "JySUOILIBULION 'UIpYSNY ‘PEOY UOIMIN ‘Wied SIUBiLY T 1un; L1 $LOVHINOD TivLEaY SO
- - tfu SuoN 98'800'8 DNON DNOH "AYE AHBYND 133418 SNOHD SNOL 6Z "SNIGTINE MIIA ¥35 4T AL V801D ¥39vH0
104 S[ES [RUORIPUO) ] uand JOYPRL AQ PIIY 3 {epomisod M) wewep) Jo
Juwe) JiIaney)/dN Aunags joanjes | Aunoas ajeq Ayunoas Aue Jo sielaq | i1gep jo unowy sSppy JOMPadY JO e

SHOLIG3¥d 3AvYL ANVAINOD




- - U suoN TTT6L'STT dOF 631 HIYSINSIDNR You)) ‘PROY ALUSAC) YUY STIUIENG SAIBPUNOA € T 3jUn AL $10NA0Yd JHOLS
- - e uoN 88'¥ZS'9T JA[qneay Y29 7 andeld 00 OZT 'ST-PT/26T ReaLeu oadRy ‘0 SIALS YYVYLS
. e/u auoN 20'99 4G 9HN HOIMBON ‘OYON NOSYIN 2T QL1 1D34I0 Sdinvis
- T auoN 97°'ge28’s QJE £98 ‘USMOS|EH ‘PY Y9 asAtH T AR(OS|0 § Jhuy SUORN|GS]
- s uoN T6'07 I8 STNN 'FHIHSNOLIWYHHLNON "ABYOD *153 ONI KANOS NOTJT3M ‘OVOM NINOYD 9 QLA 340¥N3 WS

- sju oy 002Ts 6P 515 JYHSQUOIIVLS “INJUL NO 3¥OLS "LuOdONOT “INVY IWIINIHD ‘T LINNNOLS) QL7 TYNOLLYNHILNI OOHYINIS
- U uoN v8188'6€ DNZH INOZ TYILLSFIGN] OYWNIX ‘OvOY QHE ‘DNOTONYA § ON 1D X018 @ 4001 AL7 0 AY14510 XWINONINIHS
- wu o 9125’6l HONVHS "v3HY MIN DNOANG TVOY NNHINYNX 55T "ON 'S ONIQTING '8 LINLSIQFLIVED B SLHY dOHS NIHS IVHONVHS
iy uoN S¥'S86'9T YNIHD TYHONYHS ‘OvOd SNYIF OYL T 'ON NYIWNIA]

€ju suoN TovrL0T YNIHD TOHONYHS "LOIWLSIA ONODNG ‘0N NIINYNHD BSET "ON NYH L¥0D TI00W NANYIL IVHONYHS

- tu oN OTErS'86Z YHS LHELSK] NYHSOYE ‘'GYOU DNVIDNYHD *STON ‘ONITTING HMON - YOO ONIDYINI IAQWIAT IVHONYHS
u ON 00'58E 158 #OM FHIHSOBOALNIH ATIONYT SONIY THH ISOUMIYG "NuVd SONIN £ LINN S3MNddNS 0110 LLVEYYS

€/ uoN 00'S8T'T dIvH T10Y38 WS

- e uoN or'oes VYT VT03 "LS Q¥vMA3 DNIX DLET WOOY 'NDIYOS 933 YN WAQY
- t/u WoN 00°005 SUNVIIHLIN "NYOOQI13dY Y OOEL IN 'PXOE 0 & SNITVL VAQY

- - t/u uoN 08'096 € AYE ¥p23 'NOGNOT '13341S SMIUANY'LS £1-6 LLyIaN3SOY
- - tu oN 09'€90'8 T SN 'SLaH "auleg ‘peoy SUSINT 'AENOH Y104 PRI L]yRoy
- - ey oy 00°000"€81 118 €15 “JUIHSNYTE 'ATIONVT 'L3THLS HOIH #9T Q17 S53BdXA NIy
- efu JuoN 06'456 AA9 0TOD 044NS “ANNBANS '3LYLST ‘ONI NOLTIHD 'v0d NOSIOAY TZ[H3QH0 NIW) QLT LNIWCINDI 1I¥L3Y

t/u auon 65°00L'9T Tt £41 ‘UHSABIYS ‘PIOLAL €T PIRYSARH T IMN QL1 JUNLINEN TIVL3Y

- t/u uoN WENS'L 8T95TZ &U|(D nedur Buede[Bunyz ‘Peoy LB 6 NOLLYHOJHOD NYWaIY

- - efu suoN 09'Z611E 146 934 'HONCHORYAIIA ‘NOLSVE 'N3d NOLSVS ‘AVOY BNVOLNO 00nY3d
- W HoN FT996'L AL M3IHD $T00T ¥ OSN3E YIA THS YNYI VLI YININYAYSSYd

fu uoN 09°TTE'T JISNB INVHONIWYIS "AYMIYYd TINHIIOS "ANIDSTED 3L ‘SNOMIAVA FHL OTOE LINN S13DNV 301440

- t/u auoN ve'T65C NT LLAW “SHINE "SINAIN NOLIW ‘THINID DNISSII0Ud EINFWNAYY a1 n) zo
- tfu oN L9'T68'G ADNYNL THISAYN 'LT ‘ON 3GAVD ‘BT ISISI0AVAYNYS JZINVOYONS! DYV IA VIS HYSVA HNN) OAN
- wfu oN £5°796'9 THS €10 135000 ‘HLNOWAIM ‘G¥OY AH3IUIM 3SNOH 00T MAN 10 SHITIVLIIY X001 MIN
- [ uoN 96'509T T 02XD NIOLSAOOM ‘QYOH NOLONISNIH ‘ANINNY.L 010 IHL; QLY 3N NO2d3N
- - u auoN 00°0ZY 212 TSA SPURIDIA 159 ‘|IISIRM 'PROY 513414 8 Q17 Xi4-HdWHO J3N
- - w/u SuoN 8T¥ES'6L PNOH "NYA ONNIHS “1338LS X0 ONIM 92-Z. "ON "3SNOH SNINNIM “4/6 2 LINN QAUAN 0D (IH} LYI¥ONIN
- - e/u auoN 197668 205 MTM ‘NOGNCT *LIIHLS GNYILYOJ L3N0 031 EREETI
- - efu auoN 000621 15IM ‘GUOINIMSOND! -11VI53 DNKIVEL LLINSN3 ‘3NNIAY ONOJ3S €5 SNIOTING ALTSHZNYL LITd ANVIQIN
- - wu auoh 00'062'T HON "HONOHOGONITAM LYLST TWIHLSNGNI INWT 3DVNENA 'SONICIS NOGINIH 2T O3LINI S.3T1vd ONVIGIA
- - sy woN BLSLE'EY 105 ¥Arl “MOISNNGH "aVOY SINIVLS “31V.IST AdYd TWELNID '9T-#T SLUND QL1 AN QRIAININ
- tu SUON ITEIK) 177 ¥¥53 "NOGANOT 133415 YOLISHND 0T JT1 SANVIEVAOVIA
- - t/u ON SISV EE dST 995 “SLYIH ‘HIHOMHDLIT ‘aVOY 338N 'JELNID 3aVHL 3Fnenm QLT TVIIW L33HS BN

104 SIeS [BUONIPUCD E uang 1aupan kg pRy ¥ {sponsod yum) wewep) Jo
Bunuen Janeyy/dH Apnoas jo anjep | Aunoas awg Aunaas Aue j0 SiRI9Q | 1G3P 40 JUNoWY SSAIppY I0UPILY JO RN

SHOLIQ3HD 3QVYL ANV4WOD




- - e oy 05'E0t'S X08 £31 'PIAYUI|D POy AQII) 'I1R1ST |BUISNPU| JUKT || "G ISNOUBIEM 1] soisdio] yuosann
- - efu SuoN YUY QAT V31 91595t ‘BALG |[BMIIEEN ET|  PY] $931A35 J0S59AIWI0) 31530071
- - e FUoN 667812 DS £ PIOJSUIR) ‘Sialsag WeypOOM YInos ‘peay syoloueg OT/9 s#ddng [epsnpu; wopSury
- - tfu auoN 00'95L°6 WNT #37 131599137 ‘Proy Ayseg 191-09T PY1 dnoug s3.|ysusD
- - By SuoN (373 Q3T 1131 ‘i ‘yInasoqysne] 1218 yng Z)P1 (YInoogiazad) saiddng ajjiaueo
- - rfu SUON 00ar'T 4dS 737 A5 ‘Proy LoISEINYL b5 Jo Jray £ 1IN P34 813
- - efu SUON 00'vZ9 LT " 197 ‘ucwwo} 13 "WaM PROY ABUln 'anua) saakag Yl ‘6 Iun P SHRISPIOM jRUBIG
- - e/u suon 95°06L'9 VOT 6131 491532197 ‘YBnooqueN ‘peOY JIWILG ‘g N P BuiBeysed sleysiey
- - wfu oN 1692012 dOZ 6131 aKao|a 'YIno.oqieN ‘A AQeq € PI1 dnaig adew; vieg
- - efu 40N 00°T9ET NHZ EAD "AJIUSA0D “Asp paogn fa1eas3 (Risnpu) AD|ug s534d PIOYID
- - Efu SUON 19°'009 7] 5ED ysiug
- - u BUON S0°'820°T HAE STND "Aaung 'ASaquied b5 X08 Od 89 ysiiug
H - /U suoN 8TY9L 1AL ZpS 'ARIaQ PISYLEISIYD 'IDISIOOWAIOH ‘JIIH Il WOLI0D ‘35NOH PUCd [IMA PY épeig Pue 28
- - rfu auop 00752 415 T3d ‘4Ino.oqelad ‘selsnpu| Lialse] ‘peoy Wity alsimip 17 Juipuag UM paleWOINY
- - tu uoN LELSH'S 1T £931 ‘HIYSISNT '3|jinlea) AR YU SELT]
- - o aUoN 6 v0F 400 0131 /3J1{s4s153959 FapI2ULH PECH JUEGMO] I RN
- - tu O 1STZ8T TOY SN WEYIURISN ‘3583 anY IEPSEID PII NSl Lewy)
- - Ty SUON 0L L83'TE dy ZINN ‘aaiysuoiduwieqLIoN ‘Aqio) ‘seasispe] ‘pecy poomsouly P31 SRy WnIUIWINY!
- - tu uoN 05'94L V(8 798 ‘SPLE(PIN 159M 1 |8H “[lH MOpRN ‘I5N0K LOY 3)d Andss pue aJid 1OV
- - [ woN Z0'TEY dAB SON "WeYSIION PRy YJed WIFYUIIE "t LU P11 2eung 7
- - &fu UoN BE'SLE'ST 2N8Nd3Y HIIZD WNISAQ £O OEE 'E6T VISNIZ1d 'WISYHIOU Il 38NOS N
- - tfju auoN 1249508 [BHOH ‘NOOIMON ‘NYGHOT [334LS SNINNYN 0Z-8'0N ‘3SNOH QIAYO 3/E 'YLOE WY FENTGERITE
B - U oN 00'05€'ST DHS ENS "UCPUIMS UR3IO] ‘Peoy AEpriey Juawdodadd Hd3 § 948 MVN AYINIOT WA 1L
" - efu suoN SEI9'Y 558 TTNG "YsoMIEY "ieg s1sdIanu3 [2urig "IN QILNDN DA OL IWIL
- - efu suon 9S'PSH'TT 1Q8 EA 'UOPUOT 'UCINY YINOS ‘PeEoY UG 64T pajwn 343 QF
- - o UON SB'6Y8 456 BLOM "S1H3H 'QYOLLYM INYT SLIdI0L TLHNODY ONVIHIHLNS '9 3 5 SLINN QL7 SINIA ¥ SYNOHL
- - rju WoN 00°0Z8'T XOE 835 ‘WOpuUaY apisal] TT-8 "tUeL (9nd 'T'HO NN L1 0lgNLS NIHL'E
- - wju BUON 0TE61 MY ZTHY H355NS L53M VHSHOH ‘ILVDAYY ‘FWLNID SSANISNE ISNOHMAN WNOLLYNHALNI 13N13L
- - eu SuoN PO'BST Xt vRB "Mysesue] 9| epuassoy Gapdujisen ‘IS jeLsnpul Adfimouy “0T-L SIUN paji pinowydaL)
- - /U #UoN 99'878 ¥XZ OTMN ‘NOGNOT "OVOH ¥3AIWIVO 'TULNTD SSINISNG SNNDAD vT-ET NN SYNNYL
E - 2] suoN SEBLE O00BTS BUIHD ‘UayzUBYS Bulleys ‘precy nduen .._._...oz_0u [NIHZNIHS] ADOTONHIAL BHIVL]
- - efu auon 69709 4O "YILSTHONYN “XH¥d AHO4VEL ‘AVOY d3WHd "JLVLISI IVIMLSNIAONI Q13ISHLNOS ONLLHDN vHOY.L
- - rfu aucy LT I0NG "SINATN NOLTIN TIINDVY LECIM3N 3NV SONNOYD NOLHSNONE ‘¥ LINNJVAIY ¥/L 011 QIWNSSY NOISLANAINS
- - U wioN 00968 L NEV SO\ 35035 139135 PIeqOaY) Uno Pegqadqy 5| SINIWINIGGGY S53IIMs;
- - rfu ucN 00°008"T SH9 0705 ‘FHIHSIWVH FDQIFHIOLS WS TIiH NOIW TUND €7 01INIS
- - s SUON S9'SLE SPURLIAIAN Y1 *dICPPIOCH |v TETT "IST UeRislaag D'F| SIWNIDIHOLS
108 aes [euoipuod 3 uangd JOURIN hg play 3 {sponsod yum) JUBWIEJ) 10
Funuey Jioneyd/dH AJundes Jo anjep Aunzes aleq Alunaas Aue Jo 5130 | 1q@p Jo wnowy ss3ppy 103paIa JO Awey

S¥0.11034) 3aviL ANVdINOD




Sy

Jnjeudis

0 BO'0TE Y [CTTY
- - tu WON LLT9E U6 ZAQ 'SANVIGIN ‘AZ13NQ "GVOH NAIMOSTIVH ‘JUINID NOLONIHSYM OTLINN aL1(A310NA) LHSI3 LNICG O¥aZ]
- - wfu ON #0556k £S VNIHD ‘ALD NYNONOQ ‘NMOL IVAIHS 'INOZ TYILSNIAONI [3RINHS ‘QYOY NIINYID AVdSId OWOA
- - yu HoN \l.ﬂl.n....oh 9TOTHE PUyD URIng "Ki) Lawey 1312610 BUEDIRH PECY 28X BT ON QL1 "0 JHNLXI ¥319 NIWYIX
- - U SuoN 9T TF'SE TOTHE "YNIHD ‘NIWVIX INOZ IFLT NONNYNS "LOMLSIO ONIDNIHS ‘OVOd #r QOv]  AVIdSIO TYNOLLYNEIINI NIWWIX
- - ) oN 00ZLEE X327 SvH ‘USPUST "JalUld ‘Pu3 saxid ‘uied aBueID Ay a7 Vi3 lsim
- - e/ WON 09'S6E'L WYHONLLLON ‘JJYOHLMIN "INV INIDNE “NyVd VIHLSNONI NAZHOHOOW 9 LINN AUINIOT MOTIIM|
- - tfu oN 68'09E 0L 9137 JHIHSH3LSAIET ‘HONOUOBEYH LINUVIN LNIOd 3HL¥T SNOLLVDINDIWWOD WINOD13M
- . Tju uoN 80°SL6'6Y A2 uayzuays ‘w1sip ueorg ‘py uenyadurys ‘uap.ed noxinys 3 Bup(ing ToY Wooy TYNOLLYNYILNI 3NOTTIIM
- - fu woN 09'629°LT VOr 158 OLSINE ‘AVAD MOUZYN ‘ZSNOH AVND MOYYYN|  d11 SCYYZIA HONOYBSYAM TTW3A
- - W »oN 000T5T 655 EL3d SqUIED 'PRGRIM, A4 '35 PPAL ‘9UR [N '9¥NOH P[oyavE 0L AVIdSIGINA
- - gfu WoN 60'619 1d6 OZD “MOT¥VH ‘03T XOF Od LI
- = 7] N 05060°T 808 31 491529]97 PrOY UGIIN 069 PI1 PloD X3A
- - u ON 00800t 532197 9)IAROD 193415 UCENIR[ WiRg $5AUISNG 3|[IAR0] “TT IUA ‘VORINPOIL 1§ SI(ES P11 dnoug Aejdsig auiysung
- - [0 ;uoN +6501"9L H1T 8TdN ‘sedmaN ‘auoisiur “yieg ssauisng sucisBuet ‘asnoH yBiajey SUORNOSLIRLS
- - eju auoN QOLELY NIT 2931 310353 [RISNPU] SIS YINOS 'PROY 2JOOIN O ARM, JMOIS WST VN PRI R19]j%d 5|IH XIS
- - eju auoN ogsILY HIE pTSS %ess3 'uop|iseq ‘Proy axiodhed ‘Una) sinjed [T
- - ey o BETLTEE [ T 133S34DURIY iRd PIOJRIL “Inuaay 30ua|e) iy Isldiaau3 ulodisam 'S I SjeLase Audsig pruesdg)
- - e/u auoy 00095 XOF JOH "WRYIUILON 15T 193438 URLIUAY £-T 5L ‘ISNCH 30U Pi7 SBUKILIS UOISRRIY
- - ey WuoN 00'v6T AT TTAD FqIny PoY UCHID E2-17 #4090 steuisng Aqdng ‘1T 93Ins £101133U) PUE ITRIOIS wYSIEY
- - Rju MON LL0ET LMZ FTST 'Spaa 'SET %08 Od 'R JU|SE32014 JumuAey J3ModN
- - o7 [N TSFIvE [B¥ 126 SPUEPIW Bam (PPALICIg IO/, PEOY UOLEIS D11 SIMNGS) R0 9Bi0eS Auedwics Fupds [Euoniey SUL]
- - Ty ON 00'29 X9 5734 ‘SIpuquie) uspIujny “yied sSIushg UjUUT ‘AeA JIISEOURT 9 PY1 BuyaAody 38a639 youN
- - tfu SUON 96'¥90°T X9 673d "34ysadpisquied ‘LOpBUUNH DJRG S5l |SNE AU|WT 'ARAR SaSEURT & P #3099
104 S RUOUPUOY 3 JoYpaLd Ag play 3 {(sponsod yum} JuRLesd) 10
Bupwie) JeNeYD/gH Aunaas o anes | Awndds aeg Aundas Aug 4o spelag | Aqap jo wnowy SSaUppY JOUPAID JO AUeN

SHOLIQIYD FAVHL ANVAWOD



hi __lw 1 J..N a1eq ainjeudig
-
000023 jleol
2 AleuIpI0 000t 00T ANZ ST3 UOpUOT ‘PuojIRalS “ABA S1IBCOY %31H TT P 8EL S1RLd
v Aeuipu0]00°0613 006°T JINT ST3 UOPUOT ‘PICARNS “ABM, 519Q0Y X2 TT P11 8EL Sielid
play saieys anjep play saJeys {aponisod Yyym)
10 sjie3aq |BUiLION 10 ON ssalppy 13p|0Yaleys JO sweN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




